HB0036HW001

1	Page	2-line 16	Delete " <u>Beginning January 1, 2023,</u> ".
2			
3	Page	2-line 17	Strike "chairman" and insert "presiding
4			officer".
5			
6	Page	2-line 18	Strike all existing language; delete all new
7			language and insert "house to which the
8			additional member belongs, unless at least
9			seventy percent (70%) of the members of that
10			house are from the same political party as the
11			presiding officer".
12			
13	Page	2-lines 19 and	20 Delete all new language.
14			
15	Page	3-line 8	Delete "July 1, 2021" and insert "January 1,
16			2023". LAURSEN
17			